# CH \$40.00 869123

ETAS ID: TM575162

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor jurisdiction and assignee corporate name previously recorded on Reel 006929 Frame 0019.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ralph Edwards Productions		04/01/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ridiculous Marketing & Entertainment LLC		
Street Address:	909 North Central Avenue		
City:	Woodmere		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11598		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86912303	TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@loeb.com, mhoward@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Howard

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie Howard

SIGNATURE: /melaniehoward/

DATE SIGNED: 05/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0931

source=Executed - Assignment - TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES#page3.tif source=Executed - Assignment - TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES#page4.tif source=Executed - Assignment - TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES#page5.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM574597

Receipt Date: 05/01/2020

Fee Amount: \$40

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0932/2020, 8:47 PM